1B. (IF YES TO 1A..) Do you favor or oppose the State of Alaska
funding outright the one billion dollar cost of the construction
of a no-toll, 2 lane bridge between Anchorage and Point
MacKenzie in the Mat-Su?

e o +
| | FAVOR OR OPPOSE STATE |
| | BUILDING BRIDGE? |
| e Fm————————— +
| | Count | % |
e e o —— +
|Favor | 240 | 38.6% |
| Oppose | 296 | 47.7% |
|Not sure | 85 | 13.7% |
B et e o —— +

The following questions are for statistical purposes only.

2A. Do you use a cellphone?

e At Fmm +
| | USE CELLPHONE? |
| e Fm————————— +
| | Count | % |
e fmm Fmm +
|Yes | 696 | 92.8% |
|No | 54 | 7.2% |
Fmm Fom Fmm +

2B. Do you have a landline in your home?

e At fmm +
| | HAVE LANDLINE: |
| Fm———————— Fm—————— +
| | Count | % |
e fmm Fmm +
|Yes | 461 | 61.4% |
| No | 289 | 38.6% |
Fmm Fom Fmm +

2C. On which line do you conduct most of your day-to-day telephone
communication, your landline or your cellphone?

ittt +
[ | HAVE LANDLINE: |
| e e +
| | Count | % |
e fom fom +
|Landline | 157 | 21.1% |
|Cellphone | 589 | 78.9% |
e Fmm e ————— e ———— +

3. Are you a head of your household?

B +
| | HEAD OF HOUSEHOLD? |
| e e +
| | Count | % |
e Fmm Fmm +
|Yes | 517 | 69.3% |
| No | 229 | 30.7% |
e fmm e +
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e e Fmm———— +
| | FAVOR OR OPPOSE STATE | Total |
| | BUILDING BRIDGE? | |
| fom fom fom fom +
| | Favor | Oppose |[Not sure | Col % |
| fom fom fom + |
| | Row % | Row % | Row % | |
e fom fom fom fom +
|REGISTERED TO VOTE? | | | | |
|Yes | 38.6% | 47.7% | 13.7% | 100.0% |
| | | | | |
| PARTY AFFILIATION: | | | | |
| Democrat | 34.8% | 58.1% | 7.1% | 14.0% |
|Republican | 44.7% | 37.8% | 17.6% | 27.9% |
|Other party | 35.9% | 51.0% | 13.1% | 10.8% |
|[No party | 35.4% | 50.8% | 13.8% | 47.4% |
1 [l [l [l [l [l
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|POLITICAL IDEOLOGY: | | | | |
|Conservative | 42.1% | 47.2% | 10.7% | 41.5% |
|Moderate | 37.1% | 45.9% | 17.1% | 39.0% |
|Progressive | 32.9% | 53.4% | 13.7% | 19.5% |
| | | | | |
|ALASKA RESIDENCY: | | | | |
|Less than 15 years | 42 .5% | 41.0% | 16.4% | 25.6% |
|15-30 years | 44.9% | 42.5% | 12.6% | 33.9% |
|[More than 30 years | 30.6% | 56.0% | 13.4% | 40.5% |
| | | | | |
|AGE OF RESPONDENT : | | | | |
|18-34 | 41.8% | 43.7% | 1l4.6% | 24.9% |
|35-44 | 39.9% | 44.4% | 15.7% | 22.0% |
| 45-54 | 39.2% | 44.5% | 16.3% | 23.7% |
|55+ | 35.5% | 55.4% | 9.1% | 29.4% |
| | | | | |
| CHILDREN IN HOUSEHOLD: | | | | |
|None | 36.6% | 51.9% | 11.5% | 61.2% |
|One or more | 40.9% | 42.4% | 16.7% |  38.8% |
| | | | | |
|MARITAL STATUS: | | | | |
|[Married | 41.0% | 46.5% | 12.5% | 60.3% |
|Single | 35.0% | 49.6% | 15.4% | 39.7% |
| | | | | |
| HOUSEHOLD INCOME : | | | | |
| $0-$40,000 | 36.0% | 46.2% | 17.8% | 26.5% |
|$40,000-$100,000 | 37.3% | 49.4% | 13.3% | 47.6% |
[$100, 000+ | 42.4% | 47.0% | 10.5% | 22.9% |
|Not sure/Refused | 35.8% | 46 .2% | 18.0% | 3.1% |
| | | | | |
|[ETHNICITY OF RESPONDENT : | | | | |
|White | 37.2% | 48.3% | 14.5% | 74.8% |
|[Non-white |  41.5% | 46.6% | 11.9% | 25.2% |
| | | | | |
| GENDER OF RESPONDENT: | | | | |
|Male | 42.7% | 44.5% | 12.8% | 49.2% |
|Female | 34.6% | 50.9% | 14.5% | 50.8% |
| | | | | |
|[MARITAL STATUS BY GENDER: | | | |

|[Married males | 44.3% | 46.4% | 9.2% | 29.8% |
|[Married females | 37.7% | 46.6% | 15.7% | 30.5% |
|Single males | 40.3% | 41.5% | 18.2% | 19.4% |
|Single females | 29.9% | 57.3% | 12.8% | 20.2% |
| | | | | |
| Total | 38.6% | 47.7% | 13.7% | 100.0% |
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